
Fri 9/1/2023 COM - Fall Ordination Applications Due
Mon 9/4/2023 LABOR DAY Diocesan Office Closed
Tue 9/5/2023 3:00 PM Standing Committee Zoom
Sat 9/9/2023 10:00 AM - 2:30 PM Safe Church Training St. David's Episcopal Church (16200 W 12 Mile Rd, 

Southfield, MI  48076)
Sun 9/10/2023 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM Diocesan Youth Council Meeting St Paul's Episcopal Church (309 S Jackson St, Jackson, 

MI  49201)
Tue 9/12/2023 11:00 AM Dean's Meeting Zoom
Wed 9/13/2023 12:00 PM - 2:30 PM Fall Clergy Gathering Emrich Retreat Center (7380 Teahen Rd, Brighton, MI  

48116)
Thu 9/14/2023 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM Trustee Meeting Zoom
Sun 9/17/2023 BISHOP'S VISIT - Trinity Belleville
Sun 9/17/2023 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM Diocesan Youth Council Meeting TBD
Thu 9/21/2023 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM Ministry for Young People: Fall Resource Share 

Luncheon
St John's Episcopal Church (574 S Sheldon Rd, 
Plymouth, MI  48170)

Sat 9/23/2023 10:00 AM Diocesan Council Meeting Zoom
Wed 9/27/2023 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Sat 9/30/2023 12:00 PM - 4:00 PM Fall Retreat - Middle & High School Plainsong Farm (6677 12 Mile Rd NE, Rockford, MI  

49341)

Tentative Calendar: Updated 09/15/2023

SEPTEMBER 2023



Sun 10/1/2023 BISHOP'S VISIT - Inkster, St. Clement's
Tue 10/3/2023 8:00 AM Breakfast with the Bishop for St. Anne's Mead Detroit Athletic Club (241 Madison St, Detroit, MI  

48226)
Tue 10/3/2023 3:00 PM Standing Committee Meeting Zoom
Tue 10/3/2023 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Thu 10/5/2023 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM New Clergy/New Rectors - Onboarding Day Episcopal Diocese of Michigan (4800 Woodward Ave, 

Detroit, MI 48201, United States)
Sat 10/7/2023 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM ASJ Class #1 at EDS
Sun 10/8/2023 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM Legacy Giving Cocktail Party Home of Bishop Bonnie Perry & Rev. Dr. Susan 

Harlow
Mon 10/9/2023 INDIGENOUS PEOPLE'S DAY Diocesan Office Closed
Tue 10/10/2023 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM Safe Church Training St. Michael's Episcopal Church (6500 Amwood Dr, 

Lansing, MI  48911)
Wed 10/11/2023 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Fri 10/13/2023 4:00 PM - Sat 10/14/2023 
4:00 PM

COM Postulancy Days Emrich Retreat Center (7380 Teahen Rd, Brighton, MI  
48116)

Sat 10/14/2023 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM Middle School Retreat Holy Faith Church (6299 Saline Ann Arbor Rd, Saline, 
MI  48176)

Sun 10/15/2023 BISHOP'S VISIT - Bloomfield Twp, Nativity Church of the Nativity, Bloomfield Township
Sun 10/15/2023 2:00 PM BISHOP'S VISIT - Canterbury-on-the-Lake Canterbury-on-the-Lake (5601 Hatchery Rd, 

Waterford, MI  48329)
Thu 10/19/2023 7:00 PM CCD Virtual Check in Zoom
Fri 10/20/2023 10:00 AM - Sat 10/21/2023 
4:00 PM

189th Diocesan Convention Diamond Banquet and Conference Center (46100 
Grand River Ave, Novi, MI  48374)

Fri 10/20/2023 4:00 PM - Sat 10/21/2023 
4:00 PM

Youth Council Retreat SUBURBAN COLLECTION SHOWPLACE (46100 Grand 
River Ave, Novi, MI  48374)

Sat 10/21/2023 8:30 AM - 10:00 AM COM Breakfast Mixer Diocesan Convention
Mon 10/23/2023 Diocesan Offices Closed Diocesan Offices Closed
Wed 10/25/2023 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM Clergy Luncheon for the Retired Community St John's Episcopal Church (574 S Sheldon Rd, 

Plymouth, MI  48170)
Sun 10/29/2023 BISHOP'S VISIT - Brooklyn, All Saints' All Saints Episcopal Church (151 N Main St, Brooklyn, 

MI  49230)

OCTOBER 2023



Wed 11/1/2023 GOE Registration Begins
Wed 11/1/2023 12:00 PM Ministry for Young People: Resource Share - Lenten 

& Christmas
zoom

Wed 11/1/2023 6:00 PM New Ministry Celebration - Jadon Hartsuff St Paul's Episcopal Church (309 S Jackson St, Jackson, 
MI  49201)

Wed 11/1/2023 7:00 PM Ministry for Young People: Resource Share - Lenten 
& Christmas

Zoom

Sat 10/7/2023 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM ASJ Class #2 at EDS
Sat 11/4/2023 10:00 AM - 2:30 PM Safe Church Training TBD
at 11/4/2023 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM Eucharistic Visitor Training Saint Paul's Episcopal Church (200 W Saint Paul St, 

Brighton, MI  48116)
Sun 11/5/2023 9:00 AM BISHOP'S VISIT - Detroit, St. Matthew & St. Joseph's

Sun 11/5/2023 11:30 AM BISHOP'S VISIT - Detroit, All Saints'
Sun 11/5/2023 2:00 PM Diocesan Youth Council Meeting Zoom
Tue 11/7/2023 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting In Person (TBD)
Wed 11/8/2023 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Fri 11/10/2023 4:00 PM - Sun 11/12/2023 
4:00 PM

Charge Retreat Great Wolf Lodge (3575 N US Highway 31 S, Traverse 
City, MI  49684)

Sat 11/11/2023 10:00 AM Diocesan Council Meeting Zoom
Sun 11/12/2023 BISHOP'S VISIT - Ecorse, Church of the Resurrection

Wed 11/15/2023 CCD Intervention Date
Thu 11/16/2023 7:00 PM Total Ministry Townhall Zoom
Sat 11/18/2023 11:00 AM Deacon Ordination Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 

Detroit, MI  48201)
Sun 11/19/2023 BISHOP'S VISIT - Adrian, Christ Church
Wed 11/22/2023 - Fri 11/24/2023 Diocesan Offices Closed
Thu 11/23/2023 12:00 AM THANKSGIVING
Thu 11/30/2023 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM Clergy Advent Quiet Day

NOVEMBER 2023



Sun 12/3/2023 BISHOP'S VISIT - DeWitt, Christ United
Tue 12/5/2023 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Wed 12/6/2023 8:30 AM Investment Committee Meeting Zoom
Wed 12/6/2023 7:00 PM Advent Book Study Zoom
Sat 12/9/2023 11:00 AM Ordination - Taylor Vines Low St. Luke's Episcopal Church (120 N Huron St, Ypsilanti, 

MI  48197)
Sun 12/10/2023 BISHOP'S VISIT - Birmingham, St. James
Tue 12/12/2023 11:00 AM Dean's Meeting In Person
Wed 12/13/2023 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Wed 12/13/2023 7:00 PM Advent Book Study Zoom
Thu 12/14/2023 1:00 PM Trustee Meeting Zoom
Fri 12/15/2023 Curate Applications Due
Fri 12/15/2023 5:30 PM - 7:30 PM Bishop's Christmas Open House St. Paul's Episcopal Church, Lansing
Sat 12/16/2023 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM Bishop's Christmas Open House Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 

Detroit, MI  48201)
Sat 12/16/2023 5:00 PM Lessons & Carols Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 

Detroit, MI  48201)
Sat 12/23/2023 - Wed 1/3/2024 Diocesan Offices Closed Diocesan Office Closed

Mon 01/01/2024 - Wed 1/3/2024 Diocesan Offices Closed Diocesan Office Closed
Sun 1/7/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT: Ann Arbor, St. Clare
Tue 1/9/2024 Nominee Applications Due for Spring Postulancy
Wed 1/10/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Thu 1/11/2024 9:00 AM - Fri 1/12/2024 
4:00 PM

FRESH START: Leading with Impact Retreat St. Paul of the Cross Passionist Retreat and 
Conference Center (23333 Schoolcraft, Detroit, MI  
48223)

Fri 1/12/2024 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Retreat for People in the Process TBD
Sun 1/14/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Grosse Pointe Woods, St. Michael's

Mon 1/15/2024 MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY Diocesan Offfice Closed
Wed 1/17/2024 7:00 PM Ministry for Young People: Resource Share - Lenten 

& Easter (Peer led)
Zoom

DECEMBER 2023

JANUARY 2024



Thu 1/18/2024 7:00 PM Total Ministry Townhall Zoom
Mon 1/22/2024 CALL Winter Classes Begin
Mon 1/22/2024 - Thu 1/25/2024 FORMA Conference Virtual/Zoom
Sat 1/27/2024 10:00 AM Diocesan Council Meeting Zoom
Sun 1/28/2024 2:00 PM Diocesan Youth Council Meeting Zoom

Fri 2/2/2024 - Sun 2/4/2024 Presiding Bishop Curry Visit Various
Sun 2/4/2024 4:00 PM Feast of Absalom Jones Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 

Detroit, MI  48201)
Tue 2/6/2024 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Thu 2/8/2024 9:00 AM FRESH START: Leading with Impact Zoom
Sun 2/11/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Madison Heights, St. Patrick's
Wed 2/14/2024 ASH WEDNESDAY
Thu 2/15/2024 Curacy Posting Deadline
Fri 2/16/2024 - Mon 2/19/2024 Civil Rights Pilgrimage Birmingham, AL & Montgomery, AL
Sat 2/17/2024 9:00 AM - 12:00 noon Vestry Day Zoom
Mon 2/19/2024 PRESIDENT'S DAY Diocesan Offices Closed
Wed 2/21/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Wed 2/21/2024 7:00 PM COM People in the Process with Bishop Perry' Zoom
Sun 2/25/2024 - Wed 2/28/2024 Clergy Conference St. Paul of the Cross Passionist Retreat and 

Conference Center (23333 Schoolcraft, Detroit, MI  
48223)

Sun 2/25/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Wyandotte, St. Stephen's

Sat 3/2/2024 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM ASJ Class #3 at EDS
Tue 3/5/2024 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Wed 3/6/2024 7:00 PM Lenten Book Study Zoom
Thu 3/7/2024 9:00 AM FRESH START: Leading with Impact Zoom
Thu 3/7/2024 7:00 PM Total Ministry Townhall Zoom
Fri 3/8/2024 4:00 PM - Sat 3/9/2024 4:30 
PM

COM Postulancy Weekend Emrich Retreat Center (7380 Teahen Rd, Brighton, MI  
48116)

Sun 3/10/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Trenton, St. Thomas

FEBRUARY 2024

MARCH 2024



Tue 3/12/2024 11:00 AM Dean's Meeting Zoom
Wed 3/13/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Wed 3/13/2024 7:00 PM Lenten Book Study Zoom
Thu 3/14/2024 1:00 PM Trustee Meeting zoom
Sun 3/17/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Troy, St. Stephen's
Sun 3/17/2024 2:00 PM BISHOP'S VISIT - Canterbury-on-the-Lake
Wed 3/20/2024 7:00 PM Lenten Book Study Zoom
Sat 3/23/2024 10:00 AM Diocesan Council Zoom
Sun 3/24/2024 PALM SUNDAY
Tue 3/26/2024 11:00 AM Chrism Mass Zion Lutheran Church (1501 W Liberty St, Ann Arbor, 

MI  48103)
Tue 3/26/2024 6:30 PM Chrism Mass Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 

Detroit, MI  48201)
Thu 3/28/2024 MAUNDY THURSDAY
Fri 3/29/2024 12:00 AM GOOD FRIDAY Diocesan Offices Closed
Sat 3/30/2024 8:00 PM Easter Vigil with Diocesan Confirmations & Baptisms Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 

Detroit, MI  48201)
Sun 3/31/2024 EASTER SUNDAY

Mon 4/1/2024 EASTER MONDAY Diocesan Offices Closed
Sat 4/6/2024 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM ASJ Class #4 at EDS
Sun 4/7/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Lansing, St. Michael's
Mon 4/8/2024 CALL Spring Classes Begin
Tue 4/9/2024 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Wed 4/10/2024 11:45 AM Province V Lunch & Learn with Traci Smith Zoom
Thu 4/11/2024 9:00 AM FRESH START: Leading with Impact Zoom
Wed 4/17/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Wed 4/17/2024 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM Ministry for Young People:  Resource Share 

Luncheon - VBS & Summer
IN Person TBD

Sat 4/20/2024 2:00 PM - Sun 4/21/2024 
2:00 PM

Night Watch Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 
Detroit, MI  48201)

Sun 4/21/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Lansing, St. Paul's
Fri 4/26/2024 - Sun 4/28/2024 PROVINCE V - Big Provincial Gathering South Bend, IN
Tue 4/30/2024 Candidacy Applications Due

APRIL 2024



Sat 5/4/2024 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM Ministry Fair TBD - Lansing Area
Tue 5/7/2024 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Wed 5/8/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Thu 5/9/2024 9:00 AM FRESH START: Leading with Impact Zoom
Sat 5/11/2024 11:00 AM Diocesan Wide Confirmations St. James Episcopal Church, Grosse Ile
Sat 5/11/2024 4:00 PM Diocesan Wide Confirmations St. Katherine's, Williamston 
Sun 5/12/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Southfield, St. David's
Sun 5/12/2024 2:00 PM BISHOP'S VISIT - Canterbury-on-the-Lake
Wed 5/15/2024 7:00 PM Diocesan Council Zoom
Sat 5/18/202 12:00 AM COM Candidacy Day
Sun 5/19/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Grosse Pointe, Christ Church
Mon 5/27/2024 MEMORIAL DAY Diocesan Offices Closed

Sat 6/1/2024 11:00 AM Deacon Ordinations Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 
Detroit, MI  48201)

Tue 6/4/2024 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Sun 6/9/2024 - Fri 6/14/2024 College for Congregational Development
Tue 6/11/2024 11:00 AM Dean's Meeting Zoom
Wed 6/12/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Thu 6/13/2024 1:00 PM Trustee Meeting Zoom
Sat 6/15/2024 10:00 AM Diocesan Council Zoom
Wed 6/19/2024 JUNETEENTH Diocesan Offices Closed
Sat 6/22/2024 - Fri 6/28/2024 General Convention Louisville, Kentucky

Mon 7/1/2024-Wed 7/3/2024 & Fri 
7/5/2024

Diocesan Office Closed - Green Week - Employees 
Work from Home

Diocesan Office Closed

Thu 7/4/2024 INDEPENDENCE DAY Diocesan Office Closed

MAY 2024

JUNE 2024

JULY 2024



Mon 9/2/2024 LABOR DAY Diocesan Office Closed
Tue 9/3/2024 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Sun 9/8/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Brighton, St. Paul's
Tue 9/10/2024 11:00 AM Dean's Meeting Zoom
Wed 9/11/2024 11:00 AM - 2:30 PM Clergy Day
Thu 9/12/2024 1:00 PM Trustee's Meeting Zoom
Sun 9/15/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Waterford, St. Andrew's
Sun 9/15/2024 1:00 PM Bishop's Bash Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 

Detroit, MI  48201)
Wed 9/18/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Sat 9/21/2024 10:00 AM Diocesan Council Zoom
Sun 9/22/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Chelsea, Barnabas
Sun 9/29/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Dexter, St. James

Tue 10/1/2024 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Sun 10/6/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Ann Arbor, St. Andrew's
Wed 10/9/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Sun 10/13/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Clair Shores, Trinity
Mon 10/14/2024 INDIGENOUS PEOPLE'S DAY Diocesan Offices Closed
Fri 10/18/2024 - Sat 10/19/2024 190th Diocesan Convention Novi, MI
Mon 10/21/2024 Diocesan Office Closed Diocesan Offices Closed
Fri 10/25/2024 4:00 PM - Sat 10/26/2024 
4:30 PM

COM Postulancy Weekend Emrich Retreat Center (7380 Teahen Rd, Brighton, MI  
48116)

Sun 10/27/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Pontiac, All Saints'
Sun 10/27/2024 2:00 PM BISHOP'S VISIT - Canterbury-on-the-Lake

SEPTEMBER 2024

OCTOBER 2024



Fri 11/1/2024 - Tue 11/5/2024 Installation of Presiding Bishop Washington, DC
Tue 11/5/2024 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting In Person (TBD)
Sat 11/9/2024 10:00 AM Diocesan Council Zoom
Sun 11/10/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Ann Arbor, St. Aidan's
Wed 11/13/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Sun 11/17/2024 200th Anniversary of the Cathedral Church of St. 

Paul
Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 
Detroit, MI  48201)

Sat 11/23/2024 11:00 AM Deacon Ordinations Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward Ave, 
Detroit, MI  48201)

Sun 11/24/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Southfield, Redeemer
Wed 11/27/2024 & Fri 11/29/2024 Diocesan Office Closed Diocesan Office Closed
Thu 11/28/2024 THANKSGIVING Diocesan Office Closed

Tue 12/3/2024 6:30 PM Commission on Ministry (COM) Meeting Zoom
Sun 12/8/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Ypsilanti, St. Luke's
Tue 12/10/2024 11:00 AM Dean's Meeting In Person
Wed 12/11/2024 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Thu 9/12/2024 1:00 PM Trustee's Meeting Zoom
Sun 12/15/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Detroit, St. John
Sun 12/22/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Detroit, St. Peter
Sun 12/22/2024 2:00 PM BISHOP'S VISIT - Canterbury-on-the-Lake
Mon 12/23/2024 - Thu 1/2/2025 Diocesan Office Closed Diocesan Office Closed
Tue 12/24/2024 CHRISTMAS EVE Diocesan Office Closed
Wed 12/25/2024 CHRISTMAS DAY Diocesan Office Closed
Tue 12/31/2024 New Year's Eve Diocesan Office Closed

NOVEMBER 2024

DECEMBER 2024
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